
JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 18 MAY 2022

R13 18 May 2022 | Ayr | RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,100
8:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 44
	 2	
	 3	 7
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	

MONTELUSA
DIAMOND DANDY (IRE)
GIRL MAGIC
GREEN ZABEEL (IRE)
BON MARINE (IRE)
GEORGIAVA

60.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5

6
3
5
1
4
2

D ALLAN
P MULRENNAN
ROSSA RYAN
J HART
C LEE
S JAMES

T EASTERBY
J GOLDIE
ALICE HAYNES
C & M JOHNSTON
K BURKE
K BURKE

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$932
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 MONTELUSA Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $932
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Rose Eclair J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr James Bowers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 5	 14Apr22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $23	 Star Of Lady M	 1:03.69		  ....... 15..................................... always outpaced
4 of 10	 06May22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 D Fentiman	 60.5	 $--	 The Ridler	 0:59.55		  ...... 4¾....................... kept on steadily final furlong

2 DIAMOND DANDY (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Saga Celebre (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chris Giles & Sandra Giles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

3 GIRL MAGIC Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Blithe Spirit J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 13	 26Apr22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $10	 Lost Angel	 0:58.43		  ...... 7½................ kept on but not pace to challenge

4 GREEN ZABEEL (IRE) Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Green Swallow (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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5 BON MARINE (IRE) Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Marinebird (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 45

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

6 GEORGIAVA Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S James WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Shohrah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Curnow & Mrs E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 18 MAY 2022

R14 18 May 2022 | Ayr | TAMNAVULIN HANDICAP (DIV 1)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,500
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 574708
	 2	 229274
	 3	 163099
	 4	 283224
	 5	 407007
	 6	 365313
	 7	 000032
	 8	 005552
	 9	 844050
	10	 670066

IMPELLER
STALLONE (IRE)
SOMEWHERE SECRET
BLAZING SON
BILLIAN (IRE)
PROFIT AND LOSS (FR)
LONDON PALLADIUM
SLAINTE MHATH
SIXCOR
GLEN LOMOND

66
65
64.5
63
63
62.5
61
58
57
57

3
7
5
10
8
2
1
9
6
4

D ALLAN
C BEASLEY
PAULA MUIR  1.5 
G LEE
C RODRIGUEZ
D TUDHOPE
RYAN SEXTON  3 

J HART
A MULLEN
AMIE WAUGH  2.5 

T EASTERBY
M DODS
R MENZIES
B SMART
P KIRBY
P EVANS
A KEATLEY
K SCOTT
MISS L PERRATT
J GOLDIE

4
6
8
4
4
3
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
FR
UK
UK
UK
UK

66
64
63
60
60
67
55
49
45
40

	17-�2�-1-0
	38-�3�-5-6
	67-�8�-7-7
	 7-�0�-3-1
	13-�1�-0-2
	11-�1�-0-4
	20-�2�-2-4
	 6-�0�-1-0
	17-�0�-2-1
	10-�0�-0-0

$10,557
$25,704
$50,486
$5,138
$10,430
$9,790
$17,446
$1,998
$5,696
$1,243

	14-�2�-1-0
	26-�1�-5-6
	30-�4�-2-4
	6-�0�-2-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	7-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 IMPELLER Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-1-0 Prize Money: $10,557
Jockey: D Allan WT: 66 Good: 86-8-14-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 46-7-5-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-0
Sire: Pivotal Dam: Musical Beat (IRE) J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 90-8-14-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-3 Last Win: 21/07/21 (301 Days)
Owner: D Scott & Co (pattern Makers) Ltd & Pt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 26Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 D Fentiman	 55	 $12	 Bowman	 1:10.22		  ......... 6.............................. weakened final furlong
4 of 10	 19Sep21	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 60	 $13	 Elladora	 1:13.79		  ......... 1........................ lost two places close home
7 of 11	 18Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 61	 $8.5	 Yukon Mission	 1:23.89		  .... 18¾............................... weakened over 1f out
11 of 14	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $26	 Run This Way	 1:15.04		  ...... 8½.......................................soon weakened
8 of 15	 23Apr22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $--	 Dream Together	 1:09.90		  ...... 4¾........................ no extra inside final furlong

2 STALLONE (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 7 Total: 38-3-5-6 Prize Money: $25,704
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 65 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 7-0-3-2 58+kg: 25-0-5-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-1-5-6
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Titian Queen J+H: 6-0-4-0 Turf: 29-0-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-3-5 Last Win: --
Owner: Dods Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 05Oct21	 LES	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 58.5	 $4	 Willingly	 1:15.63		  ........nk.......................................always just held
9 of 18	 15Oct21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 62	 $--	 Bronze River	 1:25.89		  ......... 5................................plugged on one pace
2 of 12	 18Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $*3.5	 Patsy Fagan	 1:22.46		  ..... Lhd............... challenged well inside final furlong 
7 of 14	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 56	 $7.5	 Run This Way	 1:15.04		  ......... 5...................kept on same pace final furlong
4 of 16	 07May22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 P Mulrennan	 61	 $8	 Point Of Woods	 1:12.93		  ...... 2¾.............................................. stayed on

3 SOMEWHERE SECRET Trainer: R Menzies Barrier: 5 Total: 67-8-7-7 Prize Money: $50,486
Jockey: Paula Muir (a1.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 17-2-2-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

8yo ch uk g Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 15-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-4-2-4
Sire: Sakhee’s Secret Dam: Lark In The Park (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 34-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-5-3-2 Last Win: 14/12/21 (155 Days)
Owner: Mia Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 28Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 Laura Coughlan	 58	 $13	 Late Arrival	 1:13.00		  ...... 4½................stayed on same pace final furlong
3 of 8	 21Jan22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 Laura Coughlan	 53.5	 $23	 Asadjumeirah	 1:15.75		  ......... 1................................ ran on towards finish
11 of 11	 15Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Laura Coughlan	 57.5	 $19	 Outrun The Storm	 1:13.80		  .... 21¾..............................well beaten over 2f out
9 of 12	 01Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 O Stammers	 58	 $--	 The Cola Kid	 1:13.68		  ...... 5¾............. edged left and lost place over 1f out
9 of 15	 23Apr22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 Paula Muir	 57	 $26	 Dream Together	 1:09.90		  ...... 5¾...................................never near leaders

4 BLAZING SON Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-3-1 Prize Money: $5,138
Jockey: G Lee WT: 63 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Mayson Dam: Emblaze J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 7-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The Smart Emblaze Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 14Jul21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 G Lee	 58	 $15	 Improvised	 1:13.67		  .... 12¼..................................... always outpaced
3 of 9	 06Aug21	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 G Lee	 60	 $13	 Nodsasgoodasawink	1:12.80		  ......... 3...................kept on to go 3rd towards finish
2 of 13	 23Aug21	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 G Lee	 60	 $--	 Miss Bella Brand	 1:13.24		  ........nk...................................................ran on
2 of 12	 25Oct21	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 G Sanna	 58	 $4.5	 Helvetian	 1:12.31		  ........nk.......................................narrowly denied
4 of 17	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	20]	 G Lee	 60.5	 $*7.5	 Toptime	 1:16.70		  ...... 3¾...................... stayed on inside final furlong
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5 BILLIAN (IRE) Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: $10,430
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 63 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Truly Magnificent (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/20 (644 Days)
Owner: Bill Fraser & Adrian Pritchard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 24Jul21	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 58	 $15	 Northern Express	 1:26.17		  .... 16¾.......................................soon weakened
7 of 7	 25Aug21	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 B Garritty	 58	 $13	 Oso Rapido	 1:29.18		  .... 13¾..............ridden and weakened inside final 2f
13 of 13	 12Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 J Peate	 57.5	 $29	 Captain Vallo	 1:10.86		  .... 17½..................................dwelt always in rear
10 of 14	 09Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 D Swift	 59	 $81	 Sir Sedric	 1:26.80		  ......... 8.................................. no headway final 2f
7 of 15	 23Apr22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 C Rodriguez	 57	 $29	 Dream Together	 1:09.90		  ...... 2¾.............................. never troubled leaders

6 PROFIT AND LOSS (FR) Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-0-4 Prize Money: $9,790
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 62.5 Good: 9-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Narva (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/04/22 (20 Days)
Owner: Mr E R Griffiths

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 29Jan22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 M Crehan	 57.5	 $8.5	 Golden Spice	 1:25.76		  ...... 4¼.............................. weakened final furlong
5 of 6	 24Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 G Downing	 60.5	 $5	 Raydoun	 1:16.21		  ...... 2¾................................ weakened soon after
3 of 8	 01Apr22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 G Downing	 57.5	 $8	 Watermelon Sugar	1:14.85		  ......... 6..............ridden and stayed on towards finish
1 of 6	 28Apr22	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 G Downing	 60.5	 $*4.5	 Miss Anaco	 1:11.89		  ......... 2..................... ran on well inside final furlong
3 of 8	 06May22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 G Downing	 64	 $*2.6	 Golden Gal	 1:01.20		  ...... 1¾........stayed on same pace inside final furlong

7 LONDON PALLADIUM Trainer: A Keatley Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-2-4 Prize Money: $17,446
Jockey: Ryan Sexton (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-0-3 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Dam Beautiful J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 18/06/20 (699 Days)
Owner: Peter Clarke Racing Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 30Sep21	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L F Roche	 61	 $81	 Trueba	 1:41.00		  ....... 50................................. completely tailed off
14 of 14	 10Dec21	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 S P Davis	 60.5	 $51	 Theriverrunsdeep	 1:12.35		  .... 10¼................................................ no extra
14 of 14	 17Dec21	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	12]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $67	 Prisoner’s Dilemma	1:25.64		  ....... 14.......... no extra and eased inside final furlong
3 of 15	 06Apr22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 Jamie Powell	 56.5	 $23	 Company Keeping	1:31.27		  ......... 1.....................................kept on one pace
2 of 16	 16Apr22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 61	 [	15]	 Jamie Powell	 56	 $--	 Run The Jewels	 1:30.81		  ...... 1½.....................................kept on one pace

8 SLAINTE MHATH Trainer: K Scott Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,998
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mayson Dam: Ofelia (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Katie Scott Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 10Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 P Dennis	 63.5	 $201	 Hezmie	 1:45.67		  ....... 50................................................ tailed off
5 of 5	 21Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $--	 Latenightmistake	 1:30.40		  ......... 7......................weakened inside final furlong
5 of 7	 18Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 61.5	 $101	 Annaf	 0:59.80		  ...... 7½..............ridden and weakened inside final 2f
5 of 7	 01May22	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 55	 $29	 Burj Malinka	 0:59.98		  ......... 5............................ stayed on towards finish
2 of 8	 13May22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 C Rodriguez	 60.5	 $19	 Peachey Carnehan	1:13.80		  ...... 3¾.... ridden and stayed on to chase clear winner

9 SIXCOR Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 6 Total: 17-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,696
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 57 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Roccor J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Linda Perratt Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 16Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 Jp Sullivan	 52.5	 $23	 Thrilla In Manila	 0:57.66		  ...... 3¼..................................kept on final furlong
4 of 12	 22Sep21	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 Jp Sullivan	 56	 $--	 Miss Bella Brand	 1:09.87		  ...... 2¼................................not pace to challenge
11 of 14	 15Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 Jp Sullivan	 57	 $13	 Muatadel	 1:12.58		  ......... 5............................................... no threat
5 of 13	 25Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 J Peate	 51	 $12	 Classy Al	 1:12.37		  ......... 5........................ no extra inside final furlong
11 of 16	 07May22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 52.5	 $--	 Point Of Woods	 1:12.93		  ......... 6......................weakened inside final furlong

10 GLEN LOMOND Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,243
Jockey: Amie Waugh (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Orientor Dam: Glenlini J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Johnnie Delta Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 07Aug21	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 Jp Sullivan	 52.5	 $--	 Rose Bandit	 0:59.59		  ......... 6........ kept on same pace and held over 1f out
11 of 12	 24Aug21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 C Hardie	 56	 $51	 Triple Jaye	 1:00.50		  ....... 11.....................................never going pace
11 of 15	 06Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 Amie Waugh	 52.5	 $101	 Giant Steps	 1:03.00		  ...... 5½........................................ never involved
6 of 13	 25Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 Amie Waugh	 52	 $51	 Classy Al	 1:12.37		  ...... 5½...........................................never nearer
6 of 9	 13May22	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 Amie Waugh	 53	 $19	 Quanah	 1:01.27		  ...... 4¾...........................................never nearer
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R15 18 May 2022 | Ayr | TAMNAVULIN HANDICAP (DIV 2)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,500
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 860665
	 2	 744058
	 3	 495701
	 4	 210588
	 5	 210829
	 6	 374652
	 7	 76350
	 8	 705500
	 9	 945903
	10	 98041

TAR HEEL (IRE)
SIR BENEDICT (IRE)
CLASSY AL
ELLADORA
NODSASGOODASAWINK
IMPRESSOR (IRE)
KODEBREAKER (IRE)
EARN YOUR STRIPES
BOBBY SHAFTOE
BRAZEN IDOL

65.5
65
63
63
62.5
62.5
59
57
57
55

3
9
2
6
8
1
7
5
4
10

D ALLAN
Z WHEATLEY  2.5 
P MULRENNAN
J HART
P MATHERS
R SCOTT
K STOTT
A BRESLIN  1.5 
C HARDIE
A ELLIOT

T EASTERBY
MRS STELLA BARCLAY
J GOLDIE
K SCOTT
MISS L PERRATT
PHILLIP MAKIN
K RYAN
R M SMITH
J GOLDIE
S PEARCE

4
4
4
4
4
5
3
4
4
3

G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK

65
64
60
60
59
58
60
44
43
51

	23-�1�-4-2
	23-�2�-4-3
	 8-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-1-1
	21-�2�-5-2
	23-�1�-1-3
	 5-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-1-1
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-0

$34,233
$22,894
$4,166
$6,388
$14,600
$15,445
$1,276
$3,292
$1,150
$3,319

	11-�1�-2-1
	12-�1�-2-2
	6-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-1
	11-�2�-2-1
	12-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 TAR HEEL (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 23-1-4-2 Prize Money: $34,233
Jockey: D Allan WT: 65.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-1 Yielding: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 11-1-2-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Nidhaal (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Evan M Sutherland & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 25Sep21	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $26	 Mark’s Choice	 0:58.36		  ...... 1½.....................................kept on one pace
14 of 17	 04Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 D Fentiman	 59	 $26	 Run This Way	 1:18.34		  .... 21¼..held up off the pace and always towards rear
6 of 11	 25Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 D Fentiman	 55	 $41	 Ballyare	 0:58.90		  ......... 4......................weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 20Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 D Fentiman	 58	 $26	 Motawaazy	 1:13.67		  ...... 4¼...................................never near leaders
5 of 9	 10May22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 D Allan	 59	 $--	 Elegant Erin	 1:03.14		  ...... 5½.............................never near to challenge

2 SIR BENEDICT (IRE) Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 9 Total: 23-2-4-3 Prize Money: $22,894
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a2.5) WT: 65 Good: 18-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Kingdomforthebride (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/11/20 (557 Days)
Owner: Village Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02Jan22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 60.5	 $29	 Old News	 1:27.73		  ...... 3¾............. kept on until no extra closing stages
4 of 4	 27Jan22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 60	 $9	 Tommy Taylor	 1:13.85		  .... 15½................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
11 of 15	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 C Hardie	 58	 $--	 Prospect	 1:15.11		  .... 10¾...................weakened entering final furlong
5 of 9	 01May22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 S James	 62	 $9	 Kats Bob	 1:12.39		  ...... 3¾....................soon ridden and no impression
8 of 11	 07May22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 55.5	 $13	 Mr Trick	 1:31.92		  ......... 5.. kept on until no extra well inside final furlong

3 CLASSY AL Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,166
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 63 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Fountain Of Youth (IRE) Dam: Classy Anne J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/22 (23 Days)
Owner: Barraston Racing & Mr J S Goldie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 05Jul21	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 B Robinson	 55.5	 $23	 Gweedore	 1:33.03		  ......... 9......................................... always in rear
5 of 12	 26Jul21	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $--	 Jordan Electrics	 1:12.45		  ...... 3¾..................................... never dangerous
7 of 11	 07Aug21	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 B Robinson	 57	 $--	 Captain Jameson	 1:11.46		  ...... 6½.... no further impression and held final furlong
13 of 17	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	13]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $15	 Toptime	 1:16.70		  .... 17½.............................. weakened final furlong
1 of 13	 25Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $21	 Impressor	 1:12.37		  ...... 1¼...................................................ran on

4 ELLADORA Trainer: K Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $6,388
Jockey: J Hart WT: 63 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Somersault J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/09/21 (241 Days)
Owner: Stevens Taylor Clark Raeburn Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 19Sep21	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 56	 $12	 Kats Bob	 1:13.79		  ........nk................kept on well to lead towards finish
11 of 11	 08Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Alan Persse	 62.5	 $8	 Lancashire Life	 1:12.14		  .... 19½....................... ridden and weakened 2f out
5 of 11	 18Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 P Dennis	 58	 $--	 Yukon Mission	 1:23.89		  ....... 10..kept on same pace until no extra final furlong
8 of 10	 05Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $41	 Millionaire Waltz	 1:27.49		  .... 14½.........................weakened from over 1f out
8 of 9	 01May22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 P Dennis	 59.5	 $19	 Kats Bob	 1:12.39		  ...... 7¾........................................... soon beaten
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5 NODSASGOODASAWINK Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-5-2 Prize Money: $14,600
Jockey: P Mathers WT: 62.5 Good: 9-0-5-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Winkaway J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 17-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 06/08/21 (285 Days)
Owner: J & R Winning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06Aug21	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 P Mathers	 57.5	 $12	 Naughty Ana	 1:12.80		  ...... 2¼...................................................ran on
12 of 12	 18Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Lee	 56.5	 $13	 Runninwild	 1:11.44		  .... 33½......................................... always in rear
8 of 8	 07Sep21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 60	 $29	 Polam Lane	 1:13.20		  .... 13¼................................. always towards rear
2 of 6	 26Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 P Mathers	 56.5	 $51	 Albegone	 0:58.75		  ......... 1.......................ran on to go 2nd final strides
9 of 11	 07May22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 P Mathers	 60	 $26	 Lullaby Bay	 0:59.85		  ...... 8½.................................Always towards rear

6 IMPRESSOR (IRE) Trainer: Phillip Makin Barrier: 1 Total: 23-1-1-3 Prize Money: $15,445
Jockey: R Scott WT: 62.5 Good: 18-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Little Empress (IRE) J+H: 9-0-1-2 Turf: 16-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/19 (1008 Days)
Owner: Aidan O’ryan And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 01Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 58	 $--	 Bert Kibbler	 0:58.63		  ...... 5¼............................... weakened over 1f out
4 of 11	 10Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 B Curtis	 59.5	 $--	 Blackcurrent	 0:59.65		  ......... 3................................................. kept on
6 of 11	 25Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 R Scott	 58.5	 $--	 Joshua R	 1:00.74		  ...... 3¼................................... not trouble leaders
5 of 17	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	19]	 T Hamilton	 59.5	 $11	 Toptime	 1:16.70		  ......... 4............................ stayed on towards finish
2 of 13	 25Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 58.5	 $4.5	 Classy Al	 1:12.37		  ...... 1¼..................................stayed on one pace

7 KODEBREAKER (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,276
Jockey: K Stott WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Coachhouse Lady (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd XVI

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 14Apr21	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $7.5	 Vintage Clarets	 1:03.71		  ...... 5¾.....................................kept on one pace
6 of 12	 03Sep21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 O Mcsweeney	 54	 $9.5	 Clarets Glory	 1:16.94		  ...... 7¼................................... not trouble leaders
3 of 4	 23Sep21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 1]	 S Gray	 59.5	 $--	 Eldrickjones	 1:17.26		  ...... 3¾................................................... eased
5 of 11	 28Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 K Stott	 57.5	 $7	 Show Maker	 1:14.51		  ......... 3.....................no extra inside final 100 yards
11 of 13	 25Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	15]	 O Mcsweeney	 59	 $6.5	 Makhan King	 1:13.19		  ...... 9¼.............. struggling and no impression 3f out

8 EARN YOUR STRIPES Trainer: R M Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,292
Jockey: A Breslin (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Epaulette (AUS) Dam: Midnight Bahia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Burns Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 11Sep21	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Amie Waugh	 54	 $29	 Clotherholme	 1:43.61		  .... 24¼.......... ridden and weakened from over 2f out
5 of 12	 11Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 57.5	 $--	 Mansfield	 1:03.79		  ...... 1¾...................kept on same pace final furlong
5 of 13	 02Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 B Mchugh	 54	 $29	 Absolute Dream	 1:11.91		  ......... 4........................................never on terms
10 of 14	 11Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 J Gormley	 52	 $--	 Blackcurrent	 0:59.15		  ......... 4............kept on same pace from under 2f out
10 of 13	 25Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	15]	 P Mathers	 54	 $17	 Classy Al	 1:12.37		  .... 11½............................... weakened over 1f out

9 BOBBY SHAFTOE Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,150
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Mazameer (IRE) Dam: Sister Red (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr James Callow & Mr J S Goldie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 11Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 Amie Waugh	 54	 $26	 Mansfield	 1:03.79		  ...... 1½.....................................not reach leaders
5 of 12	 25Oct21	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 Amie Waugh	 54	 $19	 Helvetian	 1:12.31		  ......... 2.....................................not reach leaders
9 of 13	 02Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	13]	 Amie Waugh	 52	 $--	 Absolute Dream	 1:11.91		  ...... 7¾................................... well beaten final 2f
13 of 13	 25Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 J Fanning	 54	 $23	 Classy Al	 1:12.37		  ....... 40.........................................lost all chance
3 of 8	 13May22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $17	 Peachey Carnehan	1:13.80		  ......... 5................stayed on to go 3rd towards finish

10 BRAZEN IDOL Trainer: S Pearce Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,319
Jockey: A Elliot WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Babylon Lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (21 Days)
Owner: The Infinite Folly Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 28Aug21	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 R Tart	 59.5	 $101	 Manaccan	 1:12.12		  .... 18¼.........................................always behind
8 of 8	 14Sep21	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 R Tart	 59.5	 $--	 Light Infantry	 1:12.30		  .... 18¾............................... weakened over 1f out
27 of 28	 02Oct21	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	24]	 C Shepherd	 55	 $--	 Tatsumaki	 1:14.09		  ....... 25........................................never on terms
4 of 6	 06Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 J Haynes	 52	 $9	 Man On A Mission	1:11.93		  ...... 2¼.................... lost that placing towards finish
1 of 11	 27Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 P Cosgrave	 56.5	 $8	 Reckon I’m Hot	 1:14.45		  ........ ½.....................................led towards finish
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R16 18 May 2022 | Ayr | ROTHESAY STAKES
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP54,500
10:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 113442
	 2	 115273
	 3	 2261
	 4	 764156
	 5	 274105
	 6	 124
	 7	 1123
	 8	 211287
	 9	 14087

ACHELOIS (IRE)
ANGEL POWER
DARLECTABLE YOU
LUISA CASATI (IRE)
MAGNIFICENCE (FR)
MINISTER FOR MAGIC (IRE)
MY ASTRA (IRE)
THE BLUE BRILLIANT (IRE)
TWISTED REALITY

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
8
7
9
6
2
3
1
4

P J MCDONALD
DAVID EGAN
R HAVLIN
D TUDHOPE
J HART
D ALLAN
T MARQUAND
P MULRENNAN
K STOTT

A BALDING
R VARIAN
J & T GOSDEN
T WARD
BRIAN O’ROURKE
H DUNLOP
W HAGGAS
J HARRINGTON
D MENUISIER

4
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

98
103
84
90
83
78
95
101
85

	12-�3�-2-2
	12-�5�-3-2
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�2�-1-1
	 7-�2�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-0

$59,786
$89,272
$8,866
$5,132
$8,725
$9,816
$24,489
$36,518
$7,827

	5-�1�-1-1
	7-�4�-1-1
	3-�1�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ACHELOIS (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 5 Total: 12-3-2-2 Prize Money: $59,786
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 58 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Fontley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/07/21 (294 Days)
Owner: Thurloe For Royal Marsden Cancer Chari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 28Jul21	 GWO	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 53	 $--	 Timeless Soul	 2:12.20		  ......... 1............................................. ran on well
3 of 12	 20Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 59	 $4.3	 The Flying Ginger	 2:08.83		  ......... 1.................................... faded close home
4 of 14	 02Oct21	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 60	 $--	 Via Sistina	 2:08.03		  ...... 4¼...................... stayed on inside final furlong
4 of 18	 06Nov21	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 57	 $17	 Vesela	 2:14.74		  ...... 1¾..................weakened inside final 100 yards
2 of 8	 19Apr22	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $--	 Soto Sizzler	 2:09.40		  ........nk...............................headed towards finish

2 ANGEL POWER Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 8 Total: 12-5-3-2 Prize Money: $89,272
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 7-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Burning Rules (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/11/20 (556 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 08Nov20	 CAP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 G Mosse	 56	 $--	 Spirit Of Nelson	 -- --- --		  ...... 2½...........................................................
5 of 7	 18Jul21	 CUR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 G2	 89	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 63.5	 $2.6	 Insinuendo	 1:55.98		  ...... 7¼.................................no extra final furlong
2 of 7	 01Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 Jupyra	 2:14.78		  ........ ¾................................................. kept on
7 of 8	 23Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 57	 $--	 Sweet Lady	 2:18.38		  ......... 6............................................Saint-Cloud
3 of 4	 26Apr22	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 57.5	 $--	 Noon Star	 2:13.21		  ........ ¾.....................................not reach leaders

3 DARLECTABLE YOU Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $8,866
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Dar Re Mi J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/04/22 (23 Days)
Owner: Lord Lloyd Webber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 7	 01Dec20	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $3.3	 Castlebar	 2:11.59		  ...... 1½................................ took 2nd close home
2 of 11	 16Apr21	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	10]	 L Dettori	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Aristia	 2:09.64		  ........nk..................................headed close home
6 of 7	 05May21	 CHS	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 L Dettori	 57.5	 $6	 Dubai Fountain	 2:32.72		  .... 16¾..............eased when no chance final furlong
1 of 8	 25Apr22	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Mercian Hymn	 2:07.71		  ........nk...................... found bit extra towards finish

4 LUISA CASATI (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,132
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Vadamos (FR) Dam: La Marchesa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/21 (324 Days)
Owner: The British Racing Club & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 16Apr21	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $29	 Gloria Mundi	 2:12.86		  ........ ½.................................... ridden and ran on
4 of 15	 10May21	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 A Atzeni	 54.5	 $9	 Zuraig	 2:11.47		  ......... 3.......................... weakened final 110 yards
1 of 5	 28Jun21	 LIN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 56	 $*2.4	 Angels Landing	 2:15.52		  ......... 5....................................eased close home
5 of 9	 01Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $--	 Joie De Soir	 2:29.70		  ...... 6½....................................................faded
6 of 10	 23Oct21	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 56	 $13	 One Journey	 2:13.66		  ....... 12............................... weakened over 2f out
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5 MAGNIFICENCE (FR) Trainer: Brian O’rourke Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,725
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Alamarie (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/21 (197 Days)
Owner: SBA Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 22Sep21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 J P Spencer	 57.5	 $8.5	 Barshaa	 1:39.14		  ...... 6¾.........made no impression inside final furlong
4 of 14	 12Oct21	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 56	 $8.5	 Rhythm N Rock	 1:27.75		  .... 10½........................ no extra inside final furlong
1 of 15	 02Nov21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	16]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $51	 Maywake	 1:25.60		  ......... 2...................................... won going away
10 of 12	 18Nov21	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Cheminaud	 58.5	 $--	 Orendina	 1:30.89		  ...... 6¼.........................................Fontainebleau
5 of 7	 18Apr22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $--	 Roman Mist	 1:37.46		  ......... 2.................... never going pace to challenge

6 MINISTER FOR MAGIC (IRE) Trainer: H Dunlop Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,816
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Rose Of Africa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/10/21 (228 Days)
Owner: Haven’t A Pot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 10	 02Oct21	 KIA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 G Halpin	 58	 $67	 Happywifehappylife	 2:32.63		  ...... 1½............................ kept on well final furlong
2 of 13	 05Jan22	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 J Watson	 59	 $3	 L’enclume	 2:37.68		  ...... 1½.............headed and no extra final 110 yards
4 of 4	 26Jan22	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 59	 $3.3	 Prince Of Harts	 2:22.59		  ...... 6¾............................... lost 3rd towards finish

7 MY ASTRA (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-1-1 Prize Money: $24,489
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: My Titania (IRE) J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 30/07/21 (292 Days)
Owner: Sunderland Holding Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 7	 07Jul21	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $*3	 Rani Of Jhansi	 1:38.12		  ......... 7............................................. impressive
1 of 6	 30Jul21	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $*1.3	 Royal Event	 1:37.64		  ...... 3½...................................... won going away
2 of 11	 31Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 94	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 56	 $--	 Shine For You	 2:23.97		  ...... 1¼............................................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 18Apr22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $--	 Roman Mist	 1:37.46		  ......Lnk.............................. no extra towards finish

8 THE BLUE BRILLIANT (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $36,518
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Butterfly Blue (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/07/21 (309 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Nagle & Mrs J Magnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 28May21	 FAI	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 S Foley	 58	 $--	 Rosscarbery	 2:19.84		  ...... 2¼....................................................easily
1 of 9	 13Jul21	 KIA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	10]	 S Foley	 62	 $3.8	 Magic Chegaga	 2:28.97		  ........ ¾...................................ridden to challenge
2 of 8	 03Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 56.5	 $--	 Penja	 2:07.66		  ....... hd........................................... headed post
8 of 16	 31Oct21	 NAA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 D Mcmonagle	 56.5	 $5.5	 Jason The Militant	 2:48.15		  ....... 17.......................................soon weakened
7 of 12	 16Apr22	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 84	 [	10]	 T Madden	 58	 $26	 Thunder Kiss	 2:42.73		  ...... 8½.....................................kept on one pace

9 TWISTED REALITY Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,827
Jockey: K Stott WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Lady Dragon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/20 (560 Days)
Owner: Mrs R G Hillen and Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04Nov20	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $7.5	 Dancing To Win	 1:52.54		  ...... 1¼............................................. impressive
4 of 9	 15May21	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $7.5	 Eshaada	 2:14.60		  ...... 2½..............................up for 4th towards post
13 of 13	 17Jun21	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 67	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $12	 Loving Dream	 2:33.18		  ....... 16................................... well beaten final 2f
8 of 12	 17Sep21	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 56	 $--	 Makram	 2:34.54		  ......... 7......................weakened inside final furlong
7 of 13	 15Oct21	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	12]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $9	 Imrahor	 1:43.84		  ......... 8............................... weakened over 1f out


